502439462 07/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hsuan-Chi Hsieh	07/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Watergate Holdings Limited	
Street Address:	Portcullis TrustNet Chambers	
Internal Address:	P O Box 3444 Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7467526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8663356496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 434-962-7544

Email: EPAS@jacksonipg.com

Correspondent Name: Jackson Intellectual Property Group PLLC

Address Line 1: 106 Starvale Lane

Address Line 4: Shipman, VIRGINIA 22971

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7020.100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Demian K. Jackson
Signature:	/Demian K. Jackson/
Date:	07/30/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSGN_7020_100#page1.tif source=ASSGN_7020_100#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 74

PATENT REEL: 030907 FRAME: 0264

Atty. Docket No. 7020.100

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Hsuan-Chi Hsieh</u>, residing at <u>4FL. No. 27</u>, <u>Lane 160</u>, <u>Sec. 1</u>, <u>Hsin Sheng S. Rd.</u>, <u>Taipei 100</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u>, is a citizen of <u>TAIWAN</u>, <u>Republic of China</u> (hereafter the Assignor), is the patent owner of the United States Utility Patent No. <u>7.467,526 B2</u>, issued on <u>December 23, 2008</u>.

Desalinating Process

Title:

AND, WHEREAS, <u>Watergate Holdings Limited</u> (Representative: <u>Guan-Hua TAN)</u>, located at <u>Portcullis TrustNet Chambers P.O. BOX 3444 Road Town</u>, <u>Tortola, British Virgin Islands</u>, is a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands (hereafter the Assignees), <u>Watergate Holdings Limited</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, (\$1,00) handpaid to me, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other goods and valuable consideration, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignees and assignees' successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent thereon, including, but not limited to, the U.S.A. Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of

Much 18

the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignees, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>16th</u> day of <u>July, 2013</u> at <u>Taipei, Taiwan,</u> R. O. C.

Undersigned:

Assignor

Hsuan-Chi Hsieh

Assignee

Watergate Holdings Limited

Guan-Hua TAN

(Director)